Vyben Hookahs RENTAL TERMS:

All Hookah Rentals are subject to the following rental terms, which are in addition to and made a part of the above catering terms, which are incorporated by reference herein. Any rental terms in direct contradiction with catering terms will supersede catering terms with respect only to Hookah Rentals.

Duration Of Hookah Rentals cannot exceed 10 days.

1. COMPLIANCE.

In compliance with the United States Health Department, Hookah Master will not serve any persons under the age of 21, or under the minimum age set by the local jurisdiction for the purchase of tobacco products.

2. RESPONSIBILITY.

If you would like to use your own products such as tobacco and coals, you will be responsible for everything that may affect your health. Vyben Hookahs does not sell Tobacco. The Tobacco and Coals provided with your Hookah Rental are provided FREE of Charge with rental of hookah, and are courtesy of Vyben Hookahs.

3. PROHIBITED USE.

Our Hookahs are meant for smoking flavored hookah/shisha tobacco only! Smoking or adding any other substance in our Hookahs is strictly prohibited and will constitute as damage to Hookah and you will forfeit your Full Security Deposit. Clients assume the risk of any undesirable events, injuries, damages, or malfeasance resulting from the use of Vyben Hookahss in conjunction with any other substance besides hookah tobacco and will hold Vyben Hookahs harmless for such results. Each hookah will be inspected and tested at the Pick-Up time.

4. DELIVERY.

Delivery of Hookah Rental will be made within one hour of requested time. All hookahs are examined prior to delivery for any damage. Security Deposit hookahs will be collected upon delivery. Delivery charges vary based on geographical location and demand.

5. PICK

Pickup/Return of rented hookah will occur between the hours of 12:00pm and 2:00pm the next day. Client is responsible for ensuring that hookah and all rented hookah equipment is clean and in good condition prior to pickup time. Security Deposit will be fully refunded upon return of rented hookah equipment in clean and working order.